Boil Water Notice

Date: November 18, 2020 2:08:47 PM EST
Lighthouse Utilities

PWS # 1230848

11/18/2020


Notice to all customers on Parkside Circle, and Parkview court


Your water service was interrupted today, 11/18/2020 to repair a leak. When service is restored we have issued a Precautionary Boil water notice.

You are advised to bring water to a rolling boil for 1 full minute prior to using for drinking, cooking, or brushing teeth or use bottled water until further notice.

The water will be field tested immediately after the repair is complete and we will submit water samples to our lab to confirm our sample results.

This process will probably take 4 days and you will be notified as soon as the Precautionary Boil Water Notice is rescinded.

Thank you for your cooperation and don’t hesitate to call me @ 850-340-0118 with any questions or comments you may have.


Matthew Pope
Operator Certification ‘C’ 0025264
Manager
Lighthouse Utilities


Helpful Links





Emergency Contact
Should you need to report a leak,
or report loss of service that is NOT related to non-payment of bill,
please call 850-227-5349.
Lighthouse Utilities Company proudly serves the water needs for much of south Gulf County, Florida. Our service area includes the Cape San Blas, Indian Pass, Jones Homestead and Simmons Bayou areas. Please browse our web site at your leisure, and let us know if we can be of assistance. We appreciate the opportunity to serve our customers.